
   GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR:: TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING :: ASSAM

DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-06.
e-mail:  directortcpassam@gmail.com   

eCF No. TP/RTP/01/2023/347325/492                                                         Dated Dispur the 14th November, 2023

NOTICE

In connection with the notice inviting applications for Registered Technical Personnel (RTP) vide Notice No. TP/RTP/01/2022/193, dated the  

22nd November, 2022 and based on the applications received between 1st September 2023 to 30th September 2023 and subsequently the 

original document verification of applicants done till 7 th November 2023 vide notice eCF No. TP/RTP/01/2023/347325/480, dated 26.10.2023 

and after acceptance by selection committee the following list of Registered Technical Personnel (RTP) are hereby published. 

1. LIST OF REGISTERED TECHNICAL PERSONNEL (ENGINEER)

SL. NO. NAME RTP NUMBER VALID UP 
TO

PHONE NO. EMAIL ID DISTRICT

1 MRINMOY PATHAK TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Sep/23/01 30-11-2024 9435726311 mrinmoy28@gmail.com NALBARI

2 CHANDAN PEGU TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Sep/23/02 30-11-2024 7300783588 peguchandan280294@gmail.co
m

DHEMAJI

2. LIST OF REGISTERED TECHNICAL PERSONNEL (ARCHIETCT)

SL. NO. NAME RTP NUMBER VALID UP TO PHONE NO. EMAIL ID DISTRICT

1 CHAYANIKA DEVI TP/RTP/03/Arch.Sep/23/01 30-11-2024 8723904254 devichayanika25@gmail.com KAMRUP (M)

2 GAURAV HAZARIKA TP/RTP/03/Arch.Sep/23/02 30-11-2024 8638253640 garavhazarika73@gmail.com LAKHIMPUR

3 DUHITA MAHANTA TP/RTP/03/Arch.Sep/23/03 30-11-2024 8638538394 duhitamahanta.18@gmail.co
m

KAMRUP (M)

4 LALHMANGAIHI HMAR TP/RTP/03/Arch.Sep/23/04 30-11-2024 9436168140 lalhmangaihi.hmar@gmail.co
m

MIZORAM

3. LIST OF REGISTERED TECHNICAL PERSONNEL (GROUP/AGENCY)
SL. NO. NAME RTP NUMBER VALID UP 

TO
PHONE NO. EMAIL ID DISTRICT

1 CREATIONS TP/RTP/08/Group/Ag.Sep/
23/01

30-11-2024 9864016539 creations.ind@gmail.com KAMRUP (M)

Important Conditions to the Candidates: 

1. The RTP Registration is done as per the provisions made in the Appendix-II of the Assam Unified Building Construction (Regulation)  
Byelaws, 2022 against the applications received in the prescribed format (Form-4 or 5; as the case may be) from the individuals and 
groups of agencies of Architect(s)/Engineer(s)/Structural Engineer(s)/Supervisor(s)/ Town Planner(s)/Landscape Architect(s)/Urban 
Designer(s)/Engineer for Utility Services/Geo-Technical Engineer(s) whose qualifications and competence satisfy the Appendix-II of  
the Assam Unified Building Construction (Regulation) Byelaws, 2022 and registered the incumbents will be responsible for carrying 
out the services as per the provision of the said Bye Laws as Competent Registered Technical Personnel (RTP) in Assam. 

2. The Authority reserves exclusive right to declare black listed, cancel registration or take any other action that the Authority may  
decide to take against the defaulting RTPs as per the clause A-7 under Appendix-II of the Assam Unified Building Construction 
(Regulation) Byelaws, 2022. 

3. The  RTPs  shall  carry  out  the  professional  practice  as  per  the  provisions  made  under  Assam  Unified  Building  Construction  
(Regulation) Byelaws, 2022. 

1 | P a g e

TCP-PTR0RTP(GEN)/1/2023-TECH-DTCP-Directorate of Town and Country Plannig

I/342301/2023

mailto:directortcpassam@gmail.com


4. In case of any proprietor of a Group/Agency is not a Technical Person then the Drawings (Architectural/Engineering/Structural etc.)  
shall be signed by the concerned Technical Expert(s) of the Organization with proper educational qualification. In case of change in  
the concerned Technical Expert, the proprietor of the Group shall immediately intimate the same to the Director, Town and Country  
Planning Assam.

5. The RTPs shall submit the applications for renewal of their registration numbers before 45 (forty five) days from the date of expiry of  
the validity period at the Office of the Director, Town and Country Planning Assam.

           Director
Town and Country Planning Assam

Dispur, Guwahati-06

eCF Memo No. TP/RTP/01/2023/347325/ 492 -A                                        Dated Dispur the 14th November, 2023

Copy to:
1) The  Director,  Information and Public  Relations,  Govt.  of  Assam.  He  is  requested to  publish  the Notice in  two most  widely  

circulated Regional and English Daily News Papers.
2) The Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
3) PS to Hon’ble Minister, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs, Govt. of Assam.
4) PS to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs, Janata Bhawan, Dispur,  

Guwahati-06.
5) All Deputy Directors/Assistant Directors of Town & Country Planning, Assam for kind information & necessary action. He or she is  

requested  to  circulate  the  above  list  of  RTP to  all  concerned  ULBs,  Panchayats  and  Development  Authorities  under  their 
jurisdiction.

6) The Director Municipal Administration for kind information and necessary action.
7) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Panchayat & Rural Development.
8) The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation.
9) The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority.
10)  Member, Selection Committee for kind information through e-office.
11)  Office Notice Board.

                                                                                                                                                                      e-Signed
               Director

Town and Country Planning Assam
Dispur, Guwahati-06

2 | P a g e

TCP-PTR0RTP(GEN)/1/2023-TECH-DTCP-Directorate of Town and Country Plannig

I/342301/2023


		Sample Info
	2023-11-19T06:33:43+0530
	NAGEN KALITA




